p
n
eu
a
ir
e

B Series
4 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
How to Order
Bore Sizes
04 = 0.437 Inch
06 = 0.625 Inch
08 = 0.875 Inch
Standard Stroke
0 = 0"
1 = 1"
2 = 2"
3 = 3"
4 = 4" Maximum Stroke
Fractional Stroke
A = 0 Inch
E = 1/2 Inch
Seal Option
1 = Buna
2 = Viton
B 04 1 E 1 6 D X
Options
X = No Options
T = Top Surface Ports
B = Bottom Surface Ports
For top port option, see page 5.
Sensing Position
A = Single Position Extend
B = Single Position Retract
C = Extend and Retract
D = No Sensing
Sensing Type
Standard Cord Set
1 = Hall Effect - PNP (sourcing)
2 = Hall Effect - NPN (sinking)
3 = Reed Switch
6 = No Sensing
Quick Disconnect Cord Set
Z = Hall Effect - PNP (sourcing)
Y = Hall Effect - NPN (sinking)
X = Reed Switch
Guide Shaft Material
H = Hardened Steel
S = Stainless Steel
H
Example order:
Part Number: B041E1H6DX*
Part Description: 7/16" diameter twin bore linear
slide, 1.5" stroke, buna seals, 1/4" hardened steel
guide shafts, no switches, no special options.
When ordering additional accessories:
QUICK
SWITCH STANDARD DISCONNECT
DESCRIPTION PART NO. PART NO.
Hall Effect–PNP (Sourcing) HPNPS31 HPNPQ31
Hall Effect–NPN (Sinking) HNPNS32 HNPNQ32
Reed Switch RSS02 RSQ02
90° 5 meter cable - PXC 90
Straight 5 meter cable - PXC ST
SERIES BUNA-N SEAL KIT VITON SEAL KIT
B04
B06